

3rd Year Maintenance Bill.

12

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work — Maintenance of Road from world Bank Road Vishnu to Sumern Kahu Toli					
Name of Agency — M/s Raj Construction					
Agg No — 57 SBD/2019-20					
Date of work order — 20-03-20					
Contract Date of completion — 19-03-21					
Actual Date of completion — 20-02-22					
Period for 2nd year Maintenance 21-02-24 to 20-02-25					

Routine Maintenance has been done by the Agency during the year.

Measurements of work

① Restoration of Rain

Cuts

1 x 25.50 x 1.25 x 0.3	= 9.56 m ³
1 x 38.50 x 1.25 x 0.3	= 14.43 m ³
1 x 17.50 x 1.25 x 0.3	= 6.56 m ³
1 x 31.28 x 1.25 x 0.3	= 11.73 m ³
1 x 18.25 x 1.25 x 0.3	= 6.84 m ³
2 x 11.25 x 1.20 x 0.25	= 6.75 m ³
2 x 9.80 x 1.20 x 0.25	= 5.88 m ³
1 x 6.20 x 1.25 x 0.25	= 1.94 m ³
2 x 2.50 x 1.10 x 0.25	= 1.38 m ³
Total — 65.07 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
Qty vide TMB P-12 (1)					
65.07 m ³ @ RS 379.59/m ³ RS 24699.00					
② Making up of Berms / Shoulders					
Qty vide TMB, P-13 (2)					
447 m ² @ RS 57.01/m ² RS 25483.00					
③ Patch repair over Bituminous Surface (ret holes)					
Qty vide TMB, P-13, (3)					
73.79 m ² @ 359.11/m ² , RS 26499.00					
④ Patch repair over Bituminous Surface					
Qty vide TMB, P-14 (4)					
73.89 m ² @ 266.59/m ² , RS - 19671.00					
⑤ Maintenance of CD works (Slab culvert)					
Qty vide TMB P-14 (5)					
2 MB @ 2273.47, RS - 4547.00					
⑥ Maintenance of Road sign.					
Qty vide T. MB, P-14 (6) = 0.64 km					
0.64 @ RS 1054.28 RS - 675.00					
⑦ Maintenance of 200m & kerstons					
Qty vide T. H. A P-14 (7)					
1.29 @ 688.17 RS - 888.00					
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧					
(I) Cutting of Branches					
tree & shrubs					
Qty vide T.M.B., P-14 (8)					
3.00 No @ 106.12				Rs -	318.00
II) Cutting of Shrubs from					
roadways					
Qty vide T.M.B. P-14 (8)					
11.00 No @ 6.51				Rs -	72.00
III) Trimming of Grass & weeds					
Qty vide T.M.B., P-14 (8)					
1050.00 m ² @ 2.17				Rs -	2279.00

					102858.00
				Total Rs	105131.00
Add 12% GST (+)				Rs	12343.00
					102920.00
Add 1% Labourcess (+)				Rs	1051.00
					116230.00
Rs. 116230.00				Total Rs	118798.00
					113555.00
Less 2.5% below (-)				Rs -	2970.00
					113324.00
Rs 113324.00				Rs	115828.00

Material Statement.

- ① E/W - 65.07 m³
- ② Metal - 6.88 m³
- ③ Cliffs -

Continuation